## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION #2023-1-32

## **RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF THE SUSTAINABLE JERSEY GRANT FUNDED BY PSE&G**

**WHEREAS**, a sustainable community seeks to optimize quality of life for its residents by ensuring that its environmental, economic and social objectives are balanced and mutually supportive; and

**WHEREAS**, Chesterfield Township strives to save tax dollars, assure clean land, air and water, improve working and living environments; and

**WHEREAS,** Chesterfield Township is participating in the Sustainable Jersey Program; and

**WHEREAS**, one of the purposes of the Sustainable Jersey Program is to provide resources to municipalities to make progress on sustainability issues, and they have created a grant program called the Sustainable Jersey Small Grants funded by PSEG;

**THEREFORE**, the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield has determined that Chesterfield Township should apply for the aforementioned Grant.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield, State of New Jersey, authorize the submission of the aforementioned Sustainable Jersey Grant funded by PSEG.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on January 26, 2023 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk